

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				1		2	
CONTRACTOR:				Acqua Contractors Elmhurst, IL		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. Addison, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (6" OR LESS)	LF	280	\$108.00	\$30,240.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00
2	8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	5,065	\$76.00	\$384,940.00	\$120.00	\$607,800.00
3	12" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	2,620	\$118.00	\$309,160.00	\$150.00	\$393,000.00
4	8" WATERMAIN & CASING	LF	160	\$168.00	\$26,880.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
5	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	7	\$2,725.00	\$19,075.00	\$2,875.00	\$20,125.00
6	8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	44	\$3,200.00	\$140,800.00	\$3,275.00	\$144,100.00
7	8" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	11	\$4,900.00	\$53,900.00	\$5,200.00	\$57,200.00
9	8"X8" PRESSURE TAP IN 5' VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	WATER INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
11	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE	EA	12	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EA	33	\$275.00	\$9,075.00	\$275.00	\$9,075.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6"	EA	19	\$5,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$109,250.00
14	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
15	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
17	HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
18	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS	EA	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
19	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6"	EA	62	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$1.00	\$62.00
20	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8"	EA	180	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
21	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12"	EA	39	\$625.00	\$24,375.00	\$1.00	\$39.00
22	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (SHORT)	EA	27	\$2,100.00	\$56,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$70,200.00
23	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (LONG)	EA	22	\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$99,000.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	ABANDON SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
26	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
27	SANITARY MANHOLE, 5' DIA. CLOSED	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
28	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, LATERAL	LF	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
29	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 8" WMQ	LF	63	\$160.00	\$10,080.00	\$80.00	\$5,040.00
30	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
31	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	20	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
32	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 21" WMQ	LF	30	\$330.00	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
33	SEAL AND ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
34	REMOVE STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
35	INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
36	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIA.W/TYPE 1 FRAME & LID	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
37	STORM SEWER PIPE, 6" WMQ	LF	17	\$146.00	\$2,482.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
38	STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ	LF	376	\$108.00	\$40,608.00	\$60.00	\$22,560.00
39	STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	332	\$115.00	\$38,180.00	\$68.00	\$22,576.00
40	STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ	LF	21	\$181.00	\$3,801.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
41	STORM SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	42	\$159.00	\$6,678.00	\$125.00	\$5,250.00
42	ADJUST STRUCTURE	EA	11	\$740.00	\$8,140.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
43	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	8,000	\$30.00	\$240,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
44	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CY	410	\$89.00	\$36,490.00	\$60.00	\$24,600.00
45	2" PVC CONDUIT	LF	65	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$5.00	\$325.00
46	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6, VIRGIN (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CY	410	\$67.00	\$27,470.00	\$45.00	\$18,450.00
47	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - ELM PARK AVE & FELLOWS CT	SY	6,150	\$34.00	\$209,100.00	\$30.00	\$184,500.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				1		2	
CONTRACTOR:				Acqua Contractors Elmhurst, IL		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. Addison, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
48	FULL DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$12.00	\$34,800.00	\$8.00	\$23,200.00
49	FULL DEPTH COMPOSITE PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00
50	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 6" - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$32.00	\$92,800.00	\$40.00	\$116,000.00
51	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$90.00	\$189,000.00	\$110.00	\$231,000.00
52	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SY	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00
53	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SY	35	\$98.00	\$3,430.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
54	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	40	\$106.00	\$4,240.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
55	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SY	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$13.50	\$6,075.00
56	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SF	3,200	\$7.00	\$22,400.00	\$6.00	\$19,200.00
57	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SF	375	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.50	\$2,437.50
58	PCC SIDEWALK, 8"	SF	325	\$9.00	\$2,925.00	\$7.25	\$2,356.25
59	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	310	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, SPECIAL	TON	190	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, COLD PATCH	SY	450	\$57.00	\$25,650.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00
62	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	1,480	\$2.00	\$2,960.00	\$8.00	\$11,840.00
63	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	1,480	\$27.00	\$39,960.00	\$20.00	\$29,600.00
64	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	3,650	\$1.25	\$4,562.50	\$1.20	\$4,380.00
65	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LF	590	\$1.75	\$1,032.50	\$1.85	\$1,091.50
66	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	800	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00
67	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	240	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00
68	LOOP DETECTORS	LF	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
69	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	1,540	\$4.00	\$6,160.00	\$4.00	\$6,160.00
70	SOD	SY	1,540	\$13.00	\$20,020.00	\$9.00	\$13,860.00
71	INLET PROTECTION	EA	87	\$225.00	\$19,575.00	\$115.00	\$10,005.00
72	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - PER LOCATION	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - ELM PARK AVE	LS	1	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - YORK ST	LS	1	\$130,261.00	\$130,261.00	\$239,000.00	\$239,000.00
Corrected Total					\$2,850,000.00		\$2,853,376.25
As-Read Bid Total					\$2,850,000.00		\$2,853,376.25

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				3		4	
CONTRACTOR:				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. Elmwood, IL		John Neri Construction Co., Inc. Addison, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (6" OR LESS)	LF	280	\$56.00	\$15,680.00	\$142.00	\$39,760.00
2	8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	5,065	\$65.00	\$329,225.00	\$145.00	\$734,425.00
3	12" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	2,620	\$93.00	\$243,660.00	\$167.00	\$437,540.00
4	8" WATERMAIN & CASING	LF	160	\$143.00	\$22,880.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00
5	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	7	\$2,612.00	\$18,284.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00
6	8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	44	\$3,020.00	\$132,880.00	\$4,250.00	\$187,000.00
7	8" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	1	\$3,827.00	\$3,827.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
8	12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	11	\$4,953.00	\$54,483.00	\$5,800.00	\$63,800.00
9	8"x8" PRESSURE TAP IN 5' VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$5,254.00	\$5,254.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
10	WATER INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EA	1	\$7,877.00	\$7,877.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
11	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE	EA	12	\$236.00	\$2,832.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EA	33	\$898.00	\$29,634.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6"	EA	19	\$5,071.00	\$96,349.00	\$6,800.00	\$129,200.00
14	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
15	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$619.00	\$1,857.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$678.00	\$2,034.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
17	HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	16	\$714.00	\$11,424.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
18	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS	EA	14	\$164.00	\$2,296.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
19	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6"	EA	62	\$318.00	\$19,716.00	\$1.00	\$62.00
20	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8"	EA	180	\$596.00	\$107,280.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
21	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12"	EA	39	\$981.00	\$38,259.00	\$1.00	\$39.00
22	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (SHORT)	EA	27	\$3,244.00	\$87,588.00	\$2,400.00	\$64,800.00
23	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (LONG)	EA	22	\$3,608.00	\$79,376.00	\$3,800.00	\$83,600.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$2,134.00	\$4,268.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
25	ABANDON SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$924.00	\$924.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
27	SANITARY MANHOLE, 5' DIA. CLOSED	EA	1	\$3,948.00	\$3,948.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
28	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, LATERAL	LF	50	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
29	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 8" WMQ	LF	63	\$68.00	\$4,284.00	\$65.00	\$4,095.00
30	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	5	\$92.00	\$460.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
31	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
32	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 21" WMQ	LF	30	\$129.00	\$3,870.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00
33	SEAL AND ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$572.00	\$5,720.00	\$925.00	\$9,250.00
34	REMOVE STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$924.00	\$1,848.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
35	INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$1,761.00	\$5,283.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
36	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIA.W/TYPE 1 FRAME & LID	EA	1	\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
37	STORM SEWER PIPE, 6" WMQ	LF	17	\$61.00	\$1,037.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
38	STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ	LF	376	\$68.00	\$25,568.00	\$72.00	\$27,072.00
39	STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	332	\$75.00	\$24,900.00	\$84.00	\$27,888.00
40	STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ	LF	21	\$136.00	\$2,856.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
41	STORM SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	42	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$115.00	\$4,830.00
42	ADJUST STRUCTURE	EA	11	\$383.00	\$4,213.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
43	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	8,000	\$64.00	\$512,000.00	\$0.10	\$800.00
44	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CY	410	\$94.00	\$38,540.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00
45	2" PVC CONDUIT	LF	65	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$15.00	\$975.00
46	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6, VIRGIN (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CY	410	\$78.00	\$31,980.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00
47	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - ELM PARK AVE & FELLOWS CT	SY	6,150	\$30.60	\$188,190.00	\$42.00	\$258,300.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				3		4	
CONTRACTOR:				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. Elmwood, IL		John Neri Construction Co., Inc. Addison, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
48	FULL DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$10.00	\$29,000.00	\$12.00	\$34,800.00
49	FULL DEPTH COMPOSITE PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$52.00	\$109,200.00	\$22.00	\$46,200.00
50	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 6" - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$33.00	\$95,700.00	\$37.50	\$108,750.00
51	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$85.00	\$178,500.00	\$94.00	\$197,400.00
52	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SY	120	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00
53	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SY	35	\$77.00	\$2,695.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00
54	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	40	\$102.00	\$4,080.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
55	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SY	450	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$7,650.00
56	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SF	3,200	\$8.00	\$25,600.00	\$8.00	\$25,600.00
57	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SF	375	\$9.00	\$3,375.00	\$9.50	\$3,562.50
58	PCC SIDEWALK, 8"	SF	325	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$11.00	\$3,575.00
59	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	310	\$17.00	\$5,270.00	\$32.00	\$9,920.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, SPECIAL	TON	190	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, COLD PATCH	SY	450	\$79.00	\$35,550.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
62	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	1,480	\$10.00	\$14,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,400.00
63	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	1,480	\$31.00	\$45,880.00	\$28.50	\$42,180.00
64	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	3,650	\$1.30	\$4,745.00	\$1.25	\$4,562.50
65	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LF	590	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$2.25	\$1,327.50
66	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	800	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00
67	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	240	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$7.50	\$1,800.00
68	LOOP DETECTORS	LF	190	\$29.00	\$5,510.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
69	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	1,540	\$6.00	\$9,240.00	\$6.50	\$10,010.00
70	SOD	SY	1,540	\$14.00	\$21,560.00	\$12.00	\$18,480.00
71	INLET PROTECTION	EA	87	\$112.00	\$9,744.00	\$25.00	\$2,175.00
72	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - PER LOCATION	EA	3	\$1,179.00	\$3,537.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$5,306.00	\$5,306.00	\$29,375.00	\$29,375.00
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - ELM PARK AVE	LS	1	\$7,075.00	\$7,075.00	\$42,050.00	\$42,050.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - YORK ST	LS	1	\$148,024.00	\$148,024.00	\$99,600.00	\$99,600.00
Corrected Total					\$2,984,000.00		\$2,993,372.50
As-Read Bid Total					\$2,984,000.00		\$2,993,372.50

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				5		6	
CONTRACTOR:				Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc. Wauconda, IL		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. Carol Stream, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (6" OR LESS)	LF	280	\$105.00	\$29,400.00	\$110.00	\$30,800.00
2	8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	5,065	\$115.00	\$582,475.00	\$173.30	\$877,764.50
3	12" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	2,620	\$175.00	\$458,500.00	\$254.50	\$666,790.00
4	8" WATERMAIN & CASING	LF	160	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
5	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
6	8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	44	\$6,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00
7	8" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	11	\$7,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00
9	8"X8" PRESSURE TAP IN 5' VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	WATER INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE	EA	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EA	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6"	EA	19	\$7,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$171,000.00
14	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
15	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
17	HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
18	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS	EA	14	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
19	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6"	EA	62	\$220.00	\$13,640.00	\$0.01	\$0.62
20	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8"	EA	180	\$255.00	\$45,900.00	\$0.01	\$1.80
21	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12"	EA	39	\$610.00	\$23,790.00	\$0.01	\$0.39
22	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (SHORT)	EA	27	\$3,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$75,600.00
23	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (LONG)	EA	22	\$7,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$74,800.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	ABANDON SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
26	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	SANITARY MANHOLE, 5' DIA. CLOSED	EA	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, LATERAL	LF	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
29	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 8" WMQ	LF	63	\$70.00	\$4,410.00	\$75.00	\$4,725.00
30	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
31	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
32	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 21" WMQ	LF	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
33	SEAL AND ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
34	REMOVE STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
35	INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
36	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIA.W/TYPE 1 FRAME & LID	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
37	STORM SEWER PIPE, 6" WMQ	LF	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
38	STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ	LF	376	\$55.00	\$20,680.00	\$60.00	\$22,560.00
39	STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	332	\$60.00	\$19,920.00	\$70.00	\$23,240.00
40	STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ	LF	21	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00
41	STORM SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	42	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$120.00	\$5,040.00
42	ADJUST STRUCTURE	EA	11	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00
43	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	8,000	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$80.00
44	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CY	410	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
45	2" PVC CONDUIT	LF	65	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
46	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6, VIRGIN (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CY	410	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
47	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - ELM PARK AVE & FELLOWS CT	SY	6,150	\$27.00	\$166,050.00	\$25.25	\$155,287.50

**CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM**

				5		6	
CONTRACTOR:				Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc. Wauconda, IL		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. Carol Stream, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
48	FULL DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$6.00	\$17,400.00	\$8.00	\$23,200.00
49	FULL DEPTH COMPOSITE PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00
50	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 6" - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$35.00	\$101,500.00	\$31.75	\$92,075.00
51	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$115.00	\$241,500.00	\$87.50	\$183,750.00
52	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SY	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$27.50	\$3,300.00
53	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SY	35	\$68.00	\$2,380.00	\$73.00	\$2,555.00
54	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	40	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$83.50	\$3,340.00
55	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SY	450	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00
56	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SF	3,200	\$6.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.50	\$20,800.00
57	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SF	375	\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00
58	PCC SIDEWALK, 8"	SF	325	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,600.00
59	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	310	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$29.00	\$8,990.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, SPECIAL	TON	190	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, COLD PATCH	SY	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
62	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	1,480	\$8.00	\$11,840.00	\$5.00	\$7,400.00
63	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	1,480	\$20.00	\$29,600.00	\$25.00	\$37,000.00
64	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	3,650	\$1.50	\$5,475.00	\$1.09	\$3,978.50
65	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LF	590	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$1.69	\$997.10
66	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	800	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$3.39	\$2,712.00
67	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	240	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.79	\$1,629.60
68	LOOP DETECTORS	LF	190	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$29.50	\$5,605.00
69	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	1,540	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$4.00	\$6,160.00
70	SOD	SY	1,540	\$12.00	\$18,480.00	\$9.00	\$13,860.00
71	INLET PROTECTION	EA	87	\$105.00	\$9,135.00	\$25.00	\$2,175.00
72	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - PER LOCATION	EA	3	\$905.00	\$2,715.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - ELM PARK AVE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - YORK ST	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
Corrected Total					\$3,170,170.00		\$3,176,017.15
As-Read Bid Total					\$3,170,170.00		\$3,176,017.15

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				7		8	
				CONTRACTOR: H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. Plano, IL		Performance Construction and Engineering, LLC Plano, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (6" OR LESS)	LF	280	\$108.00	\$30,240.00	\$68.00	\$19,040.00
2	8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	5,065	\$131.00	\$663,515.00	\$75.00	\$379,875.00
3	12" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	2,620	\$191.00	\$500,420.00	\$94.00	\$246,280.00
4	8" WATERMAIN & CASING	LF	160	\$111.00	\$17,760.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
5	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	7	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00
6	8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	44	\$4,800.00	\$211,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$352,000.00
7	8" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
8	12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	11	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00
9	8"X8" PRESSURE TAP IN 5' VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	WATER INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
11	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EA	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6"	EA	19	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$171,000.00
14	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
15	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
17	HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	16	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
18	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS	EA	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
19	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6"	EA	62	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$375.00	\$23,250.00
20	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8"	EA	180	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$550.00	\$99,000.00
21	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12"	EA	39	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$39,975.00
22	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (SHORT)	EA	27	\$4,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$81,000.00
23	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (LONG)	EA	22	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
25	ABANDON SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
26	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
27	SANITARY MANHOLE, 5' DIA. CLOSED	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
28	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, LATERAL	LF	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
29	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 8" WMQ	LF	63	\$125.00	\$7,875.00	\$240.00	\$15,120.00
30	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$402.00	\$2,010.00
31	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
32	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 21" WMQ	LF	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$540.00	\$16,200.00
33	SEAL AND ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
34	REMOVE STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
35	INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
36	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIA.W/TYPE 1 FRAME & LID	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	STORM SEWER PIPE, 6" WMQ	LF	17	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00
38	STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ	LF	376	\$88.00	\$33,088.00	\$85.00	\$31,960.00
39	STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	332	\$95.00	\$31,540.00	\$98.00	\$32,536.00
40	STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ	LF	21	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$180.00	\$3,780.00
41	STORM SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	42	\$130.00	\$5,460.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
42	ADJUST STRUCTURE	EA	11	\$710.00	\$7,810.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
43	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	8,000	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00
44	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CY	410	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$80.00	\$32,800.00
45	2" PVC CONDUIT	LF	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
46	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6, VIRGIN (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CY	410	\$68.00	\$27,880.00	\$20.00	\$8,200.00
47	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - ELM PARK AVE & FELLOWS CT	SY	6,150	\$36.00	\$221,400.00	\$32.00	\$196,800.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				7		8	
CONTRACTOR:				H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. Plano, IL		Performance Construction and Engineering, LLC Plano, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
48	FULL DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$10.00	\$29,000.00	\$14.00	\$40,600.00
49	FULL DEPTH COMPOSITE PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$27.00	\$56,700.00
50	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 6" - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$44.00	\$127,600.00	\$41.00	\$118,900.00
51	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$38.00	\$79,800.00	\$83.00	\$174,300.00
52	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SY	120	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
53	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SY	35	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
54	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	40	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
55	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SY	450	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$12.50	\$5,625.00
56	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SF	3,200	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	\$10.00	\$32,000.00
57	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SF	375	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
58	PCC SIDEWALK, 8"	SF	325	\$20.00	\$6,500.00	\$11.00	\$3,575.00
59	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	310	\$36.00	\$11,160.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, SPECIAL	TON	190	\$150.00	\$28,500.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, COLD PATCH	SY	450	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
62	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	1,480	\$6.00	\$8,880.00	\$9.00	\$13,320.00
63	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	1,480	\$30.00	\$44,400.00	\$29.00	\$42,920.00
64	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	3,650	\$1.00	\$3,650.00	\$0.60	\$2,190.00
65	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LF	590	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$1.20	\$708.00
66	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.20	\$1,760.00
67	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	240	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$5.25	\$1,260.00
68	LOOP DETECTORS	LF	190	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00
69	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	1,540	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$10,780.00
70	SOD	SY	1,540	\$10.00	\$15,400.00	\$9.00	\$13,860.00
71	INLET PROTECTION	EA	87	\$140.00	\$12,180.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00
72	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - PER LOCATION	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - ELM PARK AVE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - YORK ST	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
Corrected Total					\$3,272,588.00		\$3,487,934.00
As-Read Bid Total					\$3,272,588.00		\$3,487,934.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

				9		10	
				CONTRACTOR: Martam Construction, Inc. Elgin, IL		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. Des Plaines, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (6" OR LESS)	LF	280	\$105.00	\$29,400.00	\$105.00	\$29,400.00
2	8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	5,065	\$106.00	\$536,890.00	\$135.00	\$683,775.00
3	12" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52	LF	2,620	\$141.00	\$369,420.00	\$155.00	\$406,100.00
4	8" WATERMAIN & CASING	LF	160	\$131.00	\$20,960.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00
5	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	7	\$4,420.00	\$30,940.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
6	8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT	EA	44	\$4,880.00	\$214,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$220,000.00
7	8" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	1	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT	EA	11	\$7,410.00	\$81,510.00	\$7,850.00	\$86,350.00
9	8"X8" PRESSURE TAP IN 5' VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$7,620.00	\$7,620.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	WATER INSERTION VALVE, 8"	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
11	ABANDON EXISTING VALVE	EA	12	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EA	33	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$650.00	\$21,450.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6"	EA	19	\$4,710.00	\$89,490.00	\$6,000.00	\$114,000.00
14	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED	EA	3	\$1,360.00	\$4,080.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
17	HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
18	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS	EA	14	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00
19	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6"	EA	62	\$241.00	\$14,942.00	\$475.00	\$29,450.00
20	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8"	EA	180	\$460.00	\$82,800.00	\$650.00	\$117,000.00
21	WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12"	EA	39	\$810.00	\$31,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$39,000.00
22	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (SHORT)	EA	27	\$3,210.00	\$86,670.00	\$2,650.00	\$71,550.00
23	WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 1 1/2" (LONG)	EA	22	\$3,960.00	\$87,120.00	\$3,950.00	\$86,900.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,880.00	\$3,760.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
25	ABANDON SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
26	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
27	SANITARY MANHOLE, 5' DIA. CLOSED	EA	1	\$6,610.00	\$6,610.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
28	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, LATERAL	LF	50	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
29	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 8" WMQ	LF	63	\$141.00	\$8,883.00	\$400.00	\$25,200.00
30	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	5	\$466.00	\$2,330.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
31	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	20	\$366.00	\$7,320.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00
32	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 21" WMQ	LF	30	\$411.00	\$12,330.00	\$675.00	\$20,250.00
33	SEAL AND ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$1,060.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00
34	REMOVE STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35	INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$1,410.00	\$4,230.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
36	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIA.W/TYPE 1 FRAME & LID	EA	1	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
37	STORM SEWER PIPE, 6" WMQ	LF	17	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00
38	STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ	LF	376	\$65.00	\$24,440.00	\$85.00	\$31,960.00
39	STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ	LF	332	\$81.00	\$26,892.00	\$95.00	\$31,540.00
40	STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ	LF	21	\$146.00	\$3,066.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
41	STORM SEWER PIPE, 18" WMQ	LF	42	\$211.00	\$8,862.00	\$140.00	\$5,880.00
42	ADJUST STRUCTURE	EA	11	\$480.00	\$5,280.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
43	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	8,000	\$41.00	\$328,000.00	\$39.00	\$312,000.00
44	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CY	410	\$103.00	\$42,230.00	\$75.00	\$30,750.00
45	2" PVC CONDUIT	LF	65	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
46	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6, VIRGIN (UNDISTRIBUTED)	CY	410	\$76.00	\$31,160.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00
47	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - ELM PARK AVE & FELLOWS CT	SY	6,150	\$53.00	\$325,950.00	\$39.00	\$239,850.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 1, 2021 10:00 AM

9

10

CONTRACTOR:				Martam Construction, Inc. Elgin, IL		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. Des Plaines, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
48	FULL DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$51.00	\$147,900.00	\$15.00	\$43,500.00
49	FULL DEPTH COMPOSITE PAVEMENT REMOVAL - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$21.00	\$44,100.00	\$50.00	\$105,000.00
50	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 6" - YORK ST	SY	2,900	\$36.00	\$104,400.00	\$65.00	\$188,500.00
51	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT - YORK ST	SY	2,100	\$88.00	\$184,800.00	\$65.00	\$136,500.00
52	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SY	120	\$79.00	\$9,480.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
53	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SY	35	\$79.00	\$2,765.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
54	PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	40	\$91.00	\$3,640.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
55	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SY	450	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
56	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SF	3,200	\$8.00	\$25,600.00	\$18.00	\$57,600.00
57	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SF	375	\$8.50	\$3,187.50	\$20.00	\$7,500.00
58	PCC SIDEWALK, 8"	SF	325	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00
59	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	310	\$28.00	\$8,680.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, SPECIAL	TON	190	\$156.00	\$29,640.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, COLD PATCH	SY	450	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
62	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	1,480	\$11.00	\$16,280.00	\$10.00	\$14,800.00
63	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	1,480	\$26.00	\$38,480.00	\$60.00	\$88,800.00
64	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	3,650	\$1.07	\$3,905.50	\$1.50	\$5,475.00
65	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LF	590	\$1.80	\$1,062.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00
66	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
67	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	240	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00
68	LOOP DETECTORS	LF	190	\$42.00	\$7,980.00	\$92.00	\$17,480.00
69	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	1,540	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$10,780.00
70	SOD	SY	1,540	\$11.00	\$16,940.00	\$15.00	\$23,100.00
71	INLET PROTECTION	EA	87	\$188.00	\$16,356.00	\$125.00	\$10,875.00
72	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - PER LOCATION	EA	3	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - ELM PARK AVE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - YORK ST	LS	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Corrected Total					\$3,493,231.00		\$4,019,993.00
As-Read Bid Total					\$3,493,231.00		\$4,019,993.00